JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
GENERAL GOVERNMENT SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

March 19, 2007 Hearing Room H-170
8:30 a.m. Tapes: 56B, 57B, 58A
Members Present: Rep. Jenson, Chair Sen. Johnson, Vice-Chair

Rep. Beyer Sen. Whitsett

Rep. C. Edwards

Rep. Galizio

Rep. Krummel
Members Excused: Sen. Bates
Staff Present: Tim Walker, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office

Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

Measures or Issues Heard: HB 2240 Board of Tax Practioners — Public Hearing, Public Testimony
and Work Session

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 56B
003 Chair Jenson Calls the hearing to order at 8:34 am.
Opens Public Hearing on HB 2240 Oregon Board of Tax
Practioners.

008 Tim Walker, Budget Discusses HB 2240 (Exhibit 1); Proposed Amendments to HB
Analyst, Legislative 2240 (Exhibit 2); Memorandum dated March 19, 2007 (Exhibit
Fiscal Office 3).

029 Sen. Johnson

035 Chair Johnson

043 Sen. Johnson

053 Chair Johns

058 Sen. Whitsett

061 Chair Johnson

078. Mr. Walker

089 Rep. Krummel

109 Chair Jenson

111 Mr. Walker

115 Chair Jenson

117 Duane Hunter, Discusses HB 2240 relating to the State Board of Tax
Executive Director, Practioners.

Board of Tax
Practioners

124 Rep. Krummel
131 Mr. Hunter
199 Rep. Beyer
205 Mr. Hunter

224 Rep. Beyer



227
231
234
238
241
243
250
253

270

278
315

320
334

359
406
423
429
434

TAPE 57B

000
021

038
071
073
110
113
118
123
132
137
140
148
149
151
152

160

Mr. Walker
Chair Jenson
Mr. Walker
Rep. Beyer
Mr. Walker
Sen. Whitsett
Mr. Hunter
Mr. Walker
Sen. Whitsett
Mr. Walker
Sen. Whitsett
Mr. Walker

Mr. Hunter
Chair Jenson

Mr. Hunter
Chair Jenson
Mr. Walker
Rep. Krummel
Mr. Hunter
Rep. Edwards
Mr. Hunter
Rep. Edwards
Mr. Hunter

Mr. Hunter
Rep. Edwards

Mr. Hunter
Sen. Johnson
Mr. Hunter
Sen. Johnson
Mr. Hunter
Sen. Johnson
Mr. Hunter
Chair Jenson
Mr. Hunter
Chair Jenson
Mr. Hunter
Chair Jenson
Mr. Hunter
Chair Jenson
Mr. Hunter
Chair Jenson

Introduces his written testimony (Exhibit 4).

Continues answering Rep. Edwards question.



163
165
170
173
178
188
190
204
214
215
266
280
325
329

338
349
408
424
TAPE 58A

000
004

008
013
016
029
031
035
046
048
052
068
088
107

113
121

132

Mr. Hunter
Chair Jenson
Mr. Hunter
Chair Jenson
Mr. Hunter
Sen. Whitsett
Mr. Hunter
Sen. Whitsett
Chair Jenson
Rep. Edwards
Rep. Krummel
Mr. Hunter
Rep. Krummel
Chair Jenson

Rep. Krummel
Mr. Hunter
Rep. Krummel
Mr. Hunter

Mr. Hunter
Sen. Whitsett

Chair Jenson
Rep. Beyer
Mr. Hunter
Mr. Hunter
Sen. Johnson
Mr. Hunter
Chair Jenson
Mr. Walker
Rep. Edwards
Rep. Krummel
Chair Jenson
Chair Jenson
Sen. Johnson

Chair Jenson
Rep. Krummel

Chair Jenson

Closes Public Hearing on HB 2240 Board of Tax Practioners.
Opens Work session on HB 2240 Board of Tax Practioners.

Continues his answer.

Moves that the Legislative Fiscal Office recommendation of the
-2 Amendment be approved.

Vote: 6-1-1
Ayes: Senators Johnson and Whitsett;
Representatives Beyer, Krummel Galizio, Jenson
Nay: Representative Edwards
Exc.: Sen. Bates
Declares the motion CARRIED.



159

Sen. Johnson

Chair Jenson
Chair Jenson

Moves HB 2240 as Amended to the Full Committee with a Do
Pass recommendation.

Vote: 6-1-1
Ayes: Senators Johnson and Whitsett;
Representatives Beyer, Krummel Galizio, Jenson
Nay: Representative Edwards
Exc.: Sen. Bates
Declares the motion CARRIED.

Adjourns the hearing 9:47 am.



