## JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION GENERAL GOVERNMENT SUBCOMMITTEE

## MEETING INDEX

March 19, 2007 8:30 a.m.		Hearing Room H-170 Tapes: 56B, 57B, 58A
Members Present:	Rep. Jenson, Chair Rep. Beyer Rep. C. Edwards Rep. Galizio Rep. Krummel	Sen. Johnson, Vice-Chair Sen. Whitsett
Members Excused:		Sen. Bates
Staff Present:	Tim Walker, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	HB 2240 Board of Tax Practior and Work Session	ners – Public Hearing, Public Testimony

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 56B		
003	Chair Jenson	Calls the hearing to order at 8:34 am.
		<b>Opens Public Hearing</b> on HB 2240 Oregon Board of Tax Practioners.
008	Tim Walker, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office	Discusses HB 2240 ( <b>Exhibit 1</b> ); Proposed Amendments to HB 2240 ( <b>Exhibit 2</b> ); Memorandum dated March 19, 2007 ( <b>Exhibit 3</b> ).
029	Sen. Johnson	
035	Chair Johnson	
043	Sen. Johnson	
053	Chair Johns	
058	Sen. Whitsett	
061	Chair Johnson	
078.	Mr. Walker	
089	Rep. Krummel	
109	Chair Jenson	
111	Mr. Walker	
115	Chair Jenson	
117	Duane Hunter, Executive Director, Board of Tax Practioners	Discusses HB 2240 relating to the State Board of Tax Practioners.
124	Rep. Krummel	
131	Mr. Hunter	
199	Rep. Beyer	
205	Mr. Hunter	
224	Rep. Beyer	

227	Mr. Walker	
231	Chair Jenson	
234	Mr. Walker	
238	Rep. Beyer	
241	Mr. Walker	
243	Sen. Whitsett	
250	Mr. Hunter	
253	Mr. Walker	
	Sen. Whitsett	
	Mr. Walker	
	Sen. Whitsett	
270	Mr. Walker	
278	Mr. Hunter	Introduces his written testimony (Exhibit 4).
315	Chair Jenson	
	Mr. Hunter	
320	Chair Jenson	
334	Mr. Walker	
	Rep. Krummel	
359	Mr. Hunter	
406	Rep. Edwards	
423	Mr. Hunter	
429	Rep. Edwards	
434	Mr. Hunter	
TAPE 57B	1	
000	Mr. Hunter	Continues answering Rep. Edwards question.
021	Rep. Edwards	
038	Mr. Hunter	
071	Sen. Johnson	
073	Mr. Hunter	
110	Sen. Johnson	
113	Mr. Hunter	
118	Sen. Johnson	
123	Mr. Hunter	
132	Chair Jenson	
137	Mr. Hunter	
140	Chair Jenson	
148	Mr. Hunter	
149	Chair Jenson	
151	Mr. Hunter	
152		
	Chair Jenson	
160	Chair Jenson Mr. Hunter Chair Jenson	

163	Mr. Hunter	
165	Chair Jenson	
170	Mr. Hunter	
173	Chair Jenson	
178	Mr. Hunter	
188	Sen. Whitsett	
190	Mr. Hunter	
204	Sen. Whitsett	
214	Chair Jenson	
215	Rep. Edwards	
266	Rep. Krummel	
280	Mr. Hunter	
325	Rep. Krummel	
329	Chair Jenson	<b>Closes Public Hearing</b> on HB 2240 Board of Tax Practioners.
338	Don Krummol	<b>Opens Work session</b> on HB 2240 Board of Tax Practioners.
	Rep. Krummel	
349	Mr. Hunter	
408 424	Rep. Krummel	
424 TAPE 58A	Mr. Hunter	
	Mr. Llustor	Captinuas his answer
000 004	Mr. Hunter Sen. Whitsett	Continues his answer.
008	Chair Jenson	
013	Rep. Beyer	
016	Mr. Hunter	
029	Mr. Hunter	
031	Sen. Johnson	
035	Mr. Hunter	
046	Chair Jenson	
048	Mr. Walker	
052	Rep. Edwards	
068	Rep. Krummel	
088	Chair Jenson	
107	Chair Jenson	
	Sen. Johnson	<b>Moves</b> that the Legislative Fiscal Office recommendation of the -2 Amendment be approved.
		Vote: 6-1-1
		Ayes: Senators Johnson and Whitsett; Representatives Beyer, Krummel Galizio, Jenson
		Nay: Representative Edwards
		Exc.: Sen. Bates
113	Chair Jenson	Declares the motion CARRIED.
121	Rep. Krummel	
132		

	Sen. Johnson	<b>Moves</b> HB 2240 as Amended to the Full Committee with a Do Pass recommendation.
		<b>Vote:</b> 6-1-1
		Ayes: Senators Johnson and Whitsett;
		Representatives Beyer, Krummel Galizio, Jenson
		Nay: Representative Edwards
		Exc.: Sen. Bates
	Chair Jenson	Declares the motion CARRIED.
159	Chair Jenson	Adjourns the hearing 9:47 am.